



2026:HHC:11163

Rita Devi Vs. Dr. Amarjeet K. Sharma

COPC No. 1511/2025

25.02.2026 Present: Mr. Anil Kumar and Mr. Shagun Sharma, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Assistant Advocate General for the respondents.

Compliance affidavit/reply has not been filed.

Final opportunity of two weeks' time is granted to the respondents for the aforesaid purpose. List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

25th February, 2026 (Rohit)