



2026:HHC:11163

Rita Devi Vs. Dr.Amarjeet K Sharma

COPC No.1511 of 2025

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Shagun Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Learned Deputy Advocate General submits that respondents are not in possession of the representation that was to be decided in terms of the decision.

Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to provide a copy of representation to learned Deputy Advocate General during the course of the day.

Let judgment be now complied with within two weeks. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

March 25, 2026
(*R.Atal*)